RESOLUTION OF TOWN COUNCIL ASSENTING TO THE VACATION OF A STREET IN THE TOWN OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA.

WHEREAS, all the heirs at law of K. F. McKenzie, deceased, being the owners of the land abutting Maple Street in the Mc-Kenzie Subdivision of the Town of Hamilton, Alabama, have made their declaration in writing that the hereinafter described street in the Town of Hamilton, Alabama is vacated as required by Title 56, Section 32, Code of Alabama,

AND, WHEREAS, The Town Council of The Town of Hamilton, Alabama desires to give it's assent to such vacation as reguired by said law:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF HAMILTON, ALABAMA, AND IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY SUCH COUNCIL That it does hereby assent to the vacation of the following described street within the limits of the Town of Hamilton, Alabama:

All that part of Maple Street of the McKenzie Subdivision to the Town of Hamilton, Alabama as recorded in Deed Book 78, pages 162 and 163 in the Office of the Probate Judge of Marion County, Alabama that lies east of Oak Street and between Lots 1 & 2 of Block C, Lot 1 in Block D and Lot 11 in Block B of said subdivision, situated, lying and being in the Town of Hamilton and in the $SE_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of $SW_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ and $SW_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}$ of $SE_{7}^{\frac{1}{5}}$, Section 35, Township 10, South, Range 14, West, Marion County, Alabama.

Adopted and approved on this, the 25th day of March, 1957.

J.C. Roberton.

ATTEST: